

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/24/2021 4:05 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 99125-1

**SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RICKY RAY SEXTON,

Petitioner.

Pierce County Superior Court Cause No. 17-1-00988-3

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARY E. ROBNETT
Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

Kristie Barham
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 32764 / OID # 91121
930 Tacoma Ave. S, Rm 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 798-6746

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

A. There is no basis for review under RAP 13.4(b) where the Court of Appeals followed well-established law in concluding that the officers complied with the knock and announce rule and that the expedited entry was justified based on exigent circumstances..... 4

1. The Court of Appeals properly concluded that the officers complied with the knock and announce rule. 5

2. The Court of Appeals properly concluded that exigent circumstances justified expedited entry after the officers announced their identity and purpose..... 10

B. There is no basis for review under RAP 13.4(b) where the Court of Appeals properly concluded that the jury instructions defining “dominion and control” were an accurate statement of the law and not an improper comment on the evidence..... 16

IV. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Brush</i> , 183 Wn.2d 550, 353 P.3d 213 (2015).....	16, 17, 18, 19, 20
<i>State v. Cardenas</i> , 146 Wn.2d 400, 47 P.3d 127 (2002).....	10, 14
<i>State v. Carson</i> , 21 Wn. App. 318, 584 P.2d 990 (1978)	15
<i>State v. Coyle</i> , 95 Wn.2d 1, 621 P.2d 1256 (1980).....	6
<i>State v. Dugger</i> , 12 Wn. App. 74, 528 P.2d 274 (1974).....	15
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 20 Wn. App. 648, 581 P.2d 154 (1978).....	12
<i>State v. Ellis</i> , 21 Wn. App. 123, 584 P.2d 428 (1978).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Garcia-Hernandez</i> , 67 Wn. App. 492, 837 P.2d 624 (1992).....	6, 8, 9
<i>State v. Jackman</i> , 156 Wn.2d 736, 132 P.3d 136 (2006).....	16
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 94 Wn. App. 882, 974 P.2d 855 (1999).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Lehman</i> , 40 Wn. App. 400, 698 P.2d 606 (1985)	7
<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , 196 Wn. App. 301, 383 P.3d 586 (2016).....	6
<i>State v. Richards</i> , 136 Wn.2d 361, 962 P.2d 118 (1998).....	6, 7, 8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Sandoval</i> , 8 Wn. App. 2d 267, 438 P.3d 165, <i>review denied</i> , 193 Wn.2d 1028, 445 P.3d 562 (2019).....	18
<i>State v. Schmidt</i> , 48 Wn. App. 639, 740 P.2d 351 (1987)	9
<i>State v. Sexton</i> , No. 52401-5-II, 2020 WL 4463525 (Wash. Ct. App. Aug. 4, 2020) (unpublished).....	passim

<i>State v. Sinrud</i> , 200 Wn. App. 643, 403 P.3d 96 (2017).....	17, 19, 20
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 9 Wn. App. 909, 515 P.2d 832 (1973)	13
Federal and other Jurisdictions	
<i>State v. Jean-Paul</i> , 295 P.3d 1072 (N.M. Ct. App. 2013)	11, 12
Constitutional Provisions	
Wash. Const. art. I, § 7.....	5
Wash. Const. art. IV, § 16.....	16
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	5
Statutes	
RCW 10.31.040	6
Rules and Regulations	
CrR 3.6.....	1, 2, 4
RAP 13.4(b).....	4, 11, 16
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	5, 20
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	5, 20
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	5, 20
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	5, 20
Other Authorities	
WPIC 133.52.....	17
WPIC 50.03.....	17
